GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT: OPERATION BRANCH 5/9, UNDER HILL ROAD, DELHI-110054

No. F. DC/OPS/TPT/2022/393/ 4013 9

CIRCULAR

Dated: May Of ,2022

The Competent Authority, Transport Department, Government of NCT of Delhi is pleased to allow the Extention-2 to TAC No.RAOB0217 dated 17/10/2019 in respect of registration approval of additional variant to Electric Bus, as per details given below, manufactured by M/s Mytrah Mobility Private Limited, in National Capital Territory of Delhi, as per the details contained in the Type Approval Certificate issued by designated testing agency CIRT, Pune, the model/variant complies with the Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989.

MY12ACX1 Copies of the Annexure-1							18000	6200	2600	12000	3535
S SANTONIA			46 Persons		Fully Built Bus - M3	Pure Electric	GVW in Kg	Wheel Base	Overall Width	Overall Length	Overa Heigh
Variant(s)			Seating Capacity (Inc. Driver)		Type & Type of fuel				ension in mm		
	5.3.1 Table 131.3		131.3	Drawing and/or photos vehicle			218AAB0000 - A		Base Model-218AAB0000-A Variant-1: 219AAB0000-A		
	5.3.0 Table 13 1.1		.1	Vehicle Model			MY 12 ACX		Base Model:MY12ACX Variant-1:MY12ACX1		
	5.2.0	Table-11		Name of Variants, if any			NA		MY12ACX1		
	5.1.6		Sketch showing Seating layout with dimensions			218AAB0000 - A		Base Model:218AAB0000-A Variant 1:218AAB0002			
	5.1.5		Seati	ng capacity		43 + 1 D		Base Model: 43+1 (Driver) Variant-1: 45+1 (Driver)			
	5.1.4	5.1.4		Kerb weight with 90% Fuel (with spare wheel tools, etc.)(kg)			14500 Kg Base Model: 14500 Variant-1: 13895 K		-		
	5.1.3	Table 7		Maximum RAW (kg)			9172 Kg		Base Model: 9172 Kg Variant 1: 8790 Kg		
	5.1.2	Sariese Le		Maximum FAW (kg)			5328 Kg		Base Model: 5528 Kg Variant 1: 5105 kg		
	5.1.1			Type/Description			NA		Fully Built Bus		
	5.1.0		Variant(s)			NA		MY12ACX1			
	Sr. No. Specifications			Description			Parameter (Earlier)		Parameter (New)		
	Change in Specification										
	 Addition of Variant Compliance to GSR 1225(E) for vehicle reverse parking alert system Addition of optional floor material thickness 										
4.	Nature of change										
	Manufacturer Support Area, Medicity Sector 38, Gurgaon, HR-122001. Plant: F7-8, RIICO Industrial area, Bagru Extension Phase 2, Jaipur, Rajasthan-30										
		t/Certine	ificate reference Extention-2 to TAC No.RAOB0217 dated 17/10/2019 M/s Mytrah Mobility Private Limited, Office: Unit No.1002, 10th Floor Tower, BSAS Tow								
	Agency, Certificate no & Date CIRT, Pune TAC NoCIRT/CMVR/TA/2022/V01838/R1530 dated 13/04/2022 Document/Certificate reference Extention-2 to TAC No.RAOB0217 dated 17/10/2019										
					TOM D MA	SN- OIDTI	TAKED ITTA IOOO	2/11/01/02	0/01520 4	ata d 12/04	10000

13/04/2022 is annexed herewith. The endorsement approval is accorded subject to the responsibility of the manufacturer for ensuring the fitment of the same component, parts/assemblies etc, details of which are given in detailed specifications endorsed by CIRT, Pune, at the time of submission of the vehicles for COF/Registration. Manufacturer should ensure that the vehicle is delivered fully built by them and no element of local body is involved.

All DTOs /DTO (HQ)/CMVI (Burari) are requested to accept the aforesaid extension for addition of variant "MY12ACX1", manufactured by M/s Mytrah Mobility Private Limited, subject to fulfillment of provisions of Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 and rules made there under and the department's instructions / order issued from time to time in this regard. Encl: As above.

> (VIKAS JAIN) PCO (OPERATIONS)

Dated: May 66,2022

No. F. DC/OPS/TPT/2022/393/ 40/39

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. All DTOs/DTO (HQ)/CMVI/ARU/(Burari), Transport Department, GNCTD.

M/s Mytrah Mobility Private Limited, Office: Unit No.1002, 10th Floor Tower, BSAS Tower Support Area, Medicity Sector 38, Gurgaon, HR-122001.

Sr. System Analyst, Transport Department, Delhi for uploading this circular.

Guard File.

OGMey (VIKAS JAIN) PCO (OPERATIONS)